, STT10
All Models
Bernard®
An Illinois Tool Works Company
449 West Corning Road, Box 667
Beecher, Illinois  60401 USA
Issued Jan. 2009  •  Index No. HDQSCON 1.1
HD Q

max. wire size: 5/64" (2.0mm)
S40 400 amp  Steel "Monocoil"
max. wire size: 5/64" (2.0mm)
S50 500 amp  Steel "Monocoil"
max. wire size: 3/32" (2.4 mm)
S60 600 amp  Steel "Monocoil"
max. wire size: 1/8" (3.2 mm)
Cable Length
08 8 ft (2.44 m)
10 10 ft (3.05 m)
12 12 ft (3.66 m)
15 15 ft (4.57 m)
20 20 ft (6.16 m)
25 25 ft (7.63 m)
Neck
A Rotatable, Short 30° QT2-30
B Rotatable, Short 45° QT2-45
C Rotatable, Short 60° QT2-60
J Rotatable, Short 80° QT2-80
D Rotatable, Medium 30° QT3-30
E Rotatable, Medium 45° QT3-45
F Rotatable, Medium 60° QT3-60
K Rotatable, Medium 80° QT3-80
G Rotatable, Long 30° QT5-30
H Rotatable, Long 45° QT5-45
I Rotatable, Long 60° QT5-60
N Fixed, Short 30° QT2-30